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Research Approach

The research was conducted
online. The target respondents
were all adults aged 18+
nationwide.

The survey was quota controlled
in terms of gender, age, region
and social class to match known

demographics of the population.

Data was weighted to be
nationally representative of those
aged 18+ in Ireland.

In all, 503 interviews were
conducted from 30t October —
15t November, 2020.







43% of all

adults used to
go to live
sporting events
at least
occasionally




Frequency of attending live What are they missing most about not
sporting events prior to Covid-19 being able to attend live sporting events?

Base: All adults - 509 Base: All attended live sporting event prior to Covid-19 - 436

Gender
All adults Male Female
509 242 267
% %

The excitement of being at
something that is live

Socialising before or after the event

%
Fairly regularly/ as 14 The atmosphere in the stadium
many as possible T
during season

20
Occasionally — once or 24 The anticipation of the
twice during its season 27 game/looking forward to attending

The enjoyment of sharing the

Sometimes/if it took experience with friends
18

my fanc
g g Getting away from day to day stuff

Only ever been once or Not being able to support my team
twice
The drama and ups & downs of

winning/losing
Never attended V!
[ 6 | Other . 7

Also higher among middle class adults and those living in Munster! Average number mentioned by each respondent is three!!

Q.15 Prior to Covid-19, how frequently did you attend live sporting Q.16 What is it you are missing most about not being able to attend live
events? sporting events due to Covid-19?
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What are they missing most about not
being able to attend live sporting events? __
Base: All attended live sporting event prior to Covid-19 - 436 _—

88 65
% %

The excitement of being at
something that is live

51 50 59

The atmosphere in the stadium 54 48 52

Socialising before or after the event 57 46 30

The anticipation of the

game/looking forward to attending 51 36 32

The enjoyment of sharing the
experience with friends

36 32 30

Getting away from day to day stuff 21 33 25

Not being able to support my team 15 31 24

35

The drama and ups & downs of
winning/losing

12
Other

Q.16 What is it you are missing most about not being able to attend live
sporting events due to Covid-19?
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What are they missing most about not
being able to attend live sporting events?

Base: All attended live sporting event prior to Covid-19 - 436 %

The excitement of being at
something that is live 54

The atmosphere in the stadium
Socialising before or after the event 33

The anticipation of the
game/looking forward to attending 26

The enjoyment of sharing the
experience with friends 37

Getting away from day to day stuff 51

Not being able to support my team 17

The drama and ups & downs of 18
winning/losing

Other 21

Q.16 What is it you are missing most about not being able to attend live
sporting events due to Covid-19?
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Likelihood of attending sporting events in the future
Base: All adults - 509

COMFORT WITH CAPACITY LEVELS

All Class Work status

adults  ABCLF C2DE Working  Home _ .. 27% won’t attend at all 41% of 65+

full time duties will not attend
509 271 238

58 78
% % % % % % 22% @ 75% or higher it el v

= E 16% of -34s
Definitely would E 51% @ 50% or lower
13

@ Q.17 What type of capacity might you be most comfortable with assuming
26 2 restrictions are eased to Level 2 or 3, and being in an outdoor stadium with cover?

Probably would

FACE COVERINGS
TOTAL 18-34  35-49 hee 50-64 65+
101 197 138

509
20 14
Definitely would
Probably not
Definitely not n Probably would 24
Might/might not 12 11 11 14

: R 12
Also higher among middle class adults and those living in Munster! Probably not
Definitely not [FE] =a

(@ Q.18 How willing or otherwise would you be to wear face coverings for the entire
game while attending a professional live sporting event?

Might/might not 23

(@ Q.19 How likely or unlikely would you be to attend an event should bookings of
with some Covid safety measures in place (social bubbles)?
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Likelihood of attending sporting events

in the future (
All ATTENDANCE LEVELS

Spora Once or
dically twice

113 93 132
%

% %

42

adults Regularly Occasionally

98

509
%

Definitely would

Probably would

Might/might not 28

Q.19 How likely or unlikely would you be to attend an event should bookings
with some Covid safety measures in place become available?

Probably not
y 12

7 5 N 6 |

Definitely not
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COMFORT WITH CAPACITY LEVELS
10%

won’t attend at all

27% @ 75% or higher

52% @ 50% or lower

© Q.17 What type of capacity might you be most comfortable with assuming
restrictions are eased to Level 2 or 3, and being in an outdoor stadium with cover?

FACE COVERINGS

ALL ATTENDANCE LEVELS
ADULTS

509 98 113 93 132
% % % % %
= 18
35 29
Might/might not 12 27 14 17

Probably not 6 11

Definitely not [FE} B am o2

() Q.18 How willing or otherwise would you be to wear face coverings for the entire ga
while attending a professional live sporting event?

Regularly Occasionally Sporadically Once or twice

Definitely would

Probably would 24
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Satisfaction with the fact that elite sport is allowed progress
Base: All adults - 509

Gender Age Social Class

All

adults Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ ABC1F C2DE

509 242 267 101 197 138 73 271 238

% % % %
29

% % % % %

Delighted to see it continue

Have some reservations 29 21

34

H
27
16

Have many reservations. 21

Not sure if they should
continue.

Not happy. Think they
should stop.

@ Q.20 How do you feel about elite sport being allowed to progress while we are all under considerably tighter Covid-19 restrictions?
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Region

Rest of

Dublin Leinste
r

143 137 135
% % %

Munst Conn/
Ulster

27
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Thoughts about elite sport being allowed to progress
Base: All adults - 509

ATTENDANCE LEVELS
Regularly Occasionally Sporadically Once or twice
509 98 113 93 132

All adults

Delighted to see it continue

Have some reservations

Have many reservations.
Not sure if they should
continue.

Not happy. Think they
should stop.

@ Q.20 How do you feel about elite sport being allowed to progress while we are all under considerably tighter Covid-19 restrictions?
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Background

43%

of Irish adults (1.5m)
used to attend live
sporting events at
least occasionally pre
Covid.

The profile is more male,
middle class with
Munster a stronghold.

86% of us have gone to at
least one live event.

LI U A |

STADIUM
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What are sports enthusiast missing?

The two main elements that
sports enthusiasts are
missing is the excitement of
being at a live event and the
atmosphere in the stadium.

Out of 8 aspects measured,
the average fan is missing
three of them!

.2

«

* Regular live sport
attendees are a little
different to the average in
that what they miss most is
the anticipation and build
up to the event and over
index on missing
supporting their team.
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What does the future hold?
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At the moment, 77% of
regular attendees would
consider attending a live
sporting event but
interestingly half of these
would only do so if
capacity stood at 50% or
lower. Only just over 1in 4
would return if capacity
was at 75% or higher.

The very large majority of
these sporting enthusiasts
are happy to wear a face
covering for the duration
of the match.
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